In accordance with
Ruie 3.32 of the
Inselvency {England &
Wales) Rules 2016

AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

&

Companies House

MR

05/03/2019 #246
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

Company number

[o[2fof2[s[o]0e]s

Company name in full

|Specia|ity Coatings (Darwen) Limited

- Filling in this form
Piease complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Administrator's name

Full forename(s)

Anthony

Surmame

Collier

Administrator's address

Building name/number

|4th Filoor

Street |Abbey House
|
Post town onoth Street
County/Region IMa nchester
Postcode l W[?I—r‘l—m-rh—l_,_
Country [

: I

Administrator’s name o

© Other administrator
Use this section to tefl us about
another administrator.

Full forename(s) Ben

Sumame Woolrych

Administrator's address @
Building name/number |4th Floor

Street bbey House

Post town Booth Street

County/Region Manchester

Postcode lml?i_l_/-ll_xl_é’_’__
Country ]

@ Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
another administrator.

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO?2
Notice of statement of affairs in administration

E Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

D Staternent of concurrence

Date of the statement of affairs

5 [PFB REM[

E Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)
Date FFrrrrrr

u Sign and date

e [FA ell

Signature date I—'E'I? I?E I?E_IT’TITQ—

04/17 Versicn 1.0




AMO?2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

E Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
an the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Michael Cheetham

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

cmemt FRP Advisory LLP

Addes 4th Floor

[ Abbey House
{""‘“"“" Booth Street
o™ Manchester

| Postcode
{ Country
|Dx

Telephone

0161 833 3344

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the
following:

The company name and number match the
G[ information held on the public Register.

You have attached the required documents.

You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ
DX 33050 Cardiff.

2T TaTalel | pvomermiormaton

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 2.29

Statement of affairs

Form 2.148

Name of Company
Speciality Coatings (Darwen} Limited

Company number
02023995

In the
High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts

Court case number
2189 of 2018

(a) Insert name and address of  Statement as to the affairs of

registered office of the company

(b} Insert date

Speciality Coatings (Darwen) Limited
4t Floor

Abbey House

Booth Street

Manchester

M2 4AB

on the 7% March 2018, the date that the Company entered administration.

Statament of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete
statement of the affairs of the above named company as at 7" March 2018 the date that the

company entered administration.
Full name IQ‘JL//_ gygz..c_//ﬂs

Signed /&‘m
pated 14.2 19,




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Goodwill

Book debts
Less amounted owed to: Barclays Bank PLC

Surplus carried down

Assets subject to floating charge:

Plant and machinery
Equipment & iT

Fixtures and fittings

Connected company debtors
Stock and consumables

Intellectual property, books and records and customer contracts

Cash at bank

Surplus carried down

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Pt upz19

Signature

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ E
- 99,997
7,729,780 5,301,629
(5,298,528) {5,298,526)
103,100
982.362
19,992
11.095
1,013,449 250,000
7.032,637 -
827,101 250.000
- 3
30,980 30,980
530,983
634,083




A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors
{carried from page A)

Liabilities

Prefarential creditors:- employees

Estimated {deficiency)/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prascribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated tatal assets available for floating charge holders

Deficiency brought down from fixed charge

Estimated deficlancy/surplus of assets after floating charges
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shaortfall to fioating charge
holders)

HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE & NIC)

HM Revenue & Customs (VAT)
Amaounts owed to trade creditors

Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shertfall to floating charge holders (brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimated to

realise
£
£ 634,083
15,000
{15,000)
£ 619,083
126,816 (126,818)
£ 492,267
£ 492 267
(126,816) 126,816
£ 619,083
138,477
245,043
5,542 820
(5,926,340)
£1] (5,307,257)
£ (5,307,257)
2,000 (2,000)
(5,309,257)

Signature /4 M

Date /4 ?’/é?




- areq . auneubie
b3+ N < 4 %
; €00 43pIQ (Hed paquosald) _
000'GL eju 9961 1Y AoUanOSY| 8U L 000'sl pleyyim sassalppy seeiojdws
IIN efu SUON | 0Z8'Z¥S'S (peyoene ainpayds ejesedes seg) siojpal) apei]
2SY ZLNG ‘Xxessng 1sap -
IN e/ auoN | £po'srz 'BuiyHOA) ‘peOy Uc)BuLLIeg ‘osnoH abpug wﬁwcwﬂmﬂm
uoibuLling ‘Aousajosu| g Juswebeuey 10aQ
JASP ZLNG Xessng Jsep IN/AAVd
IIN Bju BUON | LLP'ZEL ‘Buiyuo, ‘peoy ucibulleg ‘asnoH abpug —swojsny
uojbuLung ‘Aousnjosu; g Juswebeuel 1980 2 8NUaASY AH
Auedwos ay jo
" et - ND9 pa weybujuuig O1d
692'10€'S g10z/80/0 | sBupenspun pue Apedosd e | 925°862°S : ‘ ‘
1870 @bleyo BupEoy pue pexi KemsuaanD) ‘[IiH Moug auQ ‘s |aAe] yueg siepleg
usnib 3
Aunses Joppan Aq Jgsp Jo {epooisod yym) Juewie|D 10
3 Aunoas jo anjep ajeq pIeY Alnoas Aue jo sjielaq | Junowy SSalppy Jojipala Jo alweN

"uoissessod s Auedwos sy} ul Auadoid
ian0 8 jo uopualel Bujwied siolpaso pue ssaes Jo spoob jo Aiddns ay) Jo eoueape U pied sjunowe Bujtuie|d SIBWoISND pue
sjusiseaibe afes [euonipuod Jo Buises| jeyeys ‘aseyoind-aiy Japun SIOUPRID ||& AJRUSP] pUE SIONPaID [[B SPNOU JSNWE NOA :9JON

SJOLIATHD ANVANOD



ajeq

&l 2 e v2222747 )

aineubis

00'000'Z3 o0’z | STViOL
. _ H3E LAMN "wopbuy
Auipig | 00143 002 PSJIUN ‘UOPLOT ‘PEOY WEIIM GL/L} 'SSNOH ai0y |  PPHWIT BulpioH Auleroeds
. Adl payw]
Aeuipio | 00°}3 008 L L8 ‘BUUSLOA 158 PlojpeIg ‘UojBulYBUC 'SIIN PIO | dnous sBugeod Aepads
anfeA ey
play sareys jo s|ejeq [BUwoN | saseys jo 'oN (apooisod uum) ssauppy Japjoya.eys Jo sweN

SHIATOHIHVHS ANVANOD



F149p ;0 Junowy

Mg sanyeuis

Lt SF/ y272747

40E 798 ‘NYNANIYI8 “133UIS AOOMEYH ‘TIW YION! ‘BE X0 O d

ANYINEID ‘NYNIQIEH 680-0 ‘GE-TE "HLS VNI

YHE 788 ‘NENENIVIR ‘LIFYLS NOYI ISNOH LUOJSNYAEL TYNIWYAL LHS13¥4 OVOY NOL1OD

534 THd ‘NOLSIYd “13IULS ANIIONINIS 62

MAE XS THIHSIHY MOTSINIM HINOIANVH "AULVIST duvd IHOONE “ANNIAY NOSAT ‘TSNOH INMLNOYY
2ZHY T10 “SONY 'GOOMAIH “133HLS ATTHONA "IN Bid ¥00d

X18 T8E “SINVT ‘NUNSXIVIS ‘T34l AYYIHD ‘QYOH 01O NOLSIYd “TIIN ITYL AJHIHD

AINIDNAE ‘9 dYIMINY 090Z-8 "00T X08 "0'd

ANYWIERD N353 82167 TT-T “4iS WISNIVHONITIY

VO SIM THIHSHUOA JSIM "LLISSO ‘NIIYD IHL EF

ABE T8 “SONVT 'NENGNOVIE ‘133418 NOLLNH ‘FULNZD 012 LINN

XS £1d ‘HLNOWALE “9568 X8 Od “QULNID ONISSIOOHd LNIWAYE

10T TAH "G131HSYIAANH L334AS ANVIISWNHIEON “ISNOH ANVIHIBWNHLEON

652 ‘SANYIHIHLIN FHL 135SM O/ TT13dvD YA 662 ¥TS-29 GUVATINOA OLYNIISYS

M5 599 'NCLONIDIY ‘SUODIW TT NOLAVID 'av0y NENENDYIA “NuYd SSINISNE L NOILINNT

9DF ZT0D X355 "HILMUYH ‘AVND NOLSINEV 'GVOY AN3INIZTY ‘ISNOH VIAYNIANYIS

908 9T ‘YALSTHONYIN ‘NOLYOD 153M “LIT4IS NOLSTH

IOE LMS ‘NOGNCT ‘NOLONISNAN HANOS ‘Q¥0d NOLINOYS 010 92 SHOLIDNOS ATNQIH SHI0A 02
AHL 618 ‘AUNG ‘3DQ1¥G dVIH ‘TVOU MIN AuNg

SONVTYIHLIN JHL WYQUILSINY 0% ££T "EVST NYWTAISNIMYULS SO0 HIST O ¥AIMOL Y3UINID 30VEL dTe0OMm
QAL BHG ‘WYHENG OO ‘ATINYLS ‘NIvd Q13INNY “Hdvd VILLSNIAN) L0UINIIED "2 LINA

THO 110 “TIWaHION "1334LS INIDIY TN IN3DIY

H32 €89 'SONYT ‘NIMUYQ "INV AYILYM ‘IDOVEVD NV ABILYM

QTIHLIM SS380aY

19 £4d ‘AITHOHI ‘NOUXN3 ANV NOLDNIHSYM 'IDVILOD ATIOH

VIALYY ST-AT YOI 6E 21340 SHINVT NBINYS 9

SNE SHO ‘JUIHSLNNY *XIS33Q ‘AYMINYA ISNOH SNOILYIINNINWOD

NG ETN "Y31STHINYIN ‘153 GNI NEOHLANNOY "QvOY SLY0T

9NS TS ‘A1AHYISIHI 1ST GNI GOOMIWTOH ‘IS0TI AGSNIVLS

AD9 §151 '$0331 “MAVd SSINISNA AOOMSNMYT “ISNOH YHATY

THY TZOY TUIHSIWNYH "THOLSONISYE ‘M3IIA DNISYS ‘SSOYD NYIHLHON

ATYA ‘NYTIIN 6ZTZ ‘PE HOIMVH OTIIWYD YiA

V4T 9TNL ANTY ‘WVHYLLSIM ‘3UVNDS 19V XDVIE 'ISNOH AJudsO

AGL 189 SINVT NUNEIDYYE “TIVH NMOL ‘TONVNH 40 401030

HIY $TQE “HIKSHYOA L53IM ‘AT16IHS “INYT GvIHEOOW £

905 1S ‘FHIHSIHD ‘ININH ITAVIHD 'AVOU 1Y ‘¥ X0E Od

It 18 "SINYT “AMNS ‘OVOE TIVH SSON

4.5 588 'WYHLTY “153 ON| IWWHLIV ‘AANA 3WILIN 440 "3GISINYT S LINN

THE 688 'SINVT NOSTAN ‘LI3ULS VIO “TIW QI3HALHM

WIS SUAD MIT53  HNDTETH “THANED WORL INTHOWAS T FAANID WIANKDA TNBENCONS T3S0
ANVWYIES ‘INDOT0D L6605 TT-6 YIS -NHVH 0L10

NITIMS '8 SrP -3

Of6 T “BLISTHONYIN "NOLSINYN ‘AVOY NOLLYLS 0E-6Z ‘3SN0H INOLISOYID ' YOO ONZ '8 LST
SONYIQIA 1S3M ‘HIIMINOYE 1S3M “L3TULS TIVH

ddS 589 "SONYT ‘NOLONMIDV ‘BOCW-IT-NOLAYID'GVOH NOLHSI J30 ‘SN3QUYD MO A6 T TIUO4SNYHL) ATTH3INE ¥
{spomsod \pym) ssauppy

L1 NMOYE 8 INYHYYD
HEND N3G5380 ¥3LI241Y19
a11{s1) KLIVYg1ID

al102 V3L NIgsvD

$55018 FINSNOD NILNOEY

QL7 NQS '8 ATITHYIE ¥NvHd

QLT MYHSWIYD 1§ YIHI0YBYIVS
WNISTI8 TWAIWIHI TIEOWNOXA
SIVRIILYIN IONYWHOu2d HINDAT
QLT INIWIND3 X3d0BN3
ALTSNOIINOS Y13

QILIWN T ADYIN 403

QILIAIN SYINLYYC 7 GOOMLSYE
"A'8 TV2UNIHD NYILLSYR

GILIND LEOJSNVYL Tuv3

0L ¥3S+avou ASa
{43USTHINYIA) SUINIVLINCD Y1130
NNVINZNIY "]

YIMOJ '8 SYD NMOWD

A8 TYNOLLYNYLNI TV1SIHD
Q112345380

a1 QUOTE0109

IIUIANNOD DNIGINOD NITOD
N2AOH SI¥HD

DNIdINNG % Y3ISNVYL TVIINIHD
271 STBOTONHIIL TYIIWIHD
NOWYIINNWINGS TUGOW ¥IONITIVHD
QL1 SVISHIAD ODYYD

Q73N 210V

QILIAM 4N DYLNNIYE

¥ dNOYD ISY1 SYEIHV dNg

WS WINSYTE

SWIANIHI ALTVID3dS N3IQOVIE
DRI HONOYOT NIMYYA HIM NENEAIVIE
arlivoiool g

J1d 45va

OL1 30 ¥3HOMIVE

. 0] SONIMIY JSY

Q17 {NOSTIN) SO¥T HLHOMHSY
01 D) RITNY

HQWD 4015TIN LIDIVD YHAY
N 04Y2d '3 £1Nd TIEON OZHY

ar HoaL-icay

(SWNYC) NOS B STAQUIS MY
AT 4B Y

JMEWIBED 10 16PN 1O AWEN



& 2 #s §m\

VIdISIY ‘NIJdINVIONY 9EES ‘¥ JAVELS HINIALSINY

NVE £8 WYHONIAYIS ‘NOLUON SONIY ‘3N Q¥d=4n

ZAO STIA "INTUL NOAN NOLNNA ‘GYOY AGHSY “NNYd SSINISNS A913uE ‘3SNOH L0005
9HE TIR ‘NC1I0E ‘OvOY YOOW IONOL £ TALNS

DHY 710 ‘WIVHATO 'NOLAOY ‘INVT MYHSNIDOIH £9T

VVE £T3N “INAL NOdN TLISVIMIN ‘Au¥d HIYON

44 S99 'NOLONNIOY HIMOHD ‘L134LS Y210VS ‘153 ONLAS HAVS ¥ %8 € NN

T TTA ‘HALSTHINVIAL ‘NOLAYID 'QVOY HINON 4T

d89E T8 WYHONINYIS ‘LITYLS NITWVD §5-50

dXE 518 ‘NOLHONOHLSAM "S53 ONI AVONIM ‘TYOY 104 SHHvE TZ LINN

SONYTHIKLIN THL 'ANOWIIH OV 525 'SLT 93Mm 3513DN3

SEEVE "ADIUNL “INGNVLS| “WIAIYYS ‘T8/T8:0 TZ LV ¥ZV1d 2D 1AIE T ON S NYIATN AVISYN HYIN IVISYW
HXT €820 “ATIHJYIVD ‘ILVLSI WINISNAN] NYAISIM ‘B 08

2SE LNM "SUNYY “HOIT ‘QVOu FYIHSYINYT LSV IVOIAVED

WSS WL "NOGNOT ‘SODYID AYNASNLE TE ‘ISNOH AENBSTTYS ‘SIS YOLIOIW AT uTive 0
AN ETOS “YALSIHINIM "133ULS KOIH B3ddN V8 ‘T AOOMUIHS

89 ENN ‘NOLJINVHLEON ‘Qv0H ISNOHYIWWNS 2 ‘NOMIAYA TYACH

NHE YTNH ‘THHSHHOA DNIOIY L573 ‘ASINYIS HIYON ‘NOLTIN ‘WOLLOT NOLIIW

X0y T1S “3UIHSIYIE "HONOTS ‘AV0Y HLVY 97 ‘GL1 N VIINO4T1aL

D0L TT98 "SINY 'QvaY ‘IAMGE AL T

GIHHLIM S53¥aaQY

ANVIARED NTYIN WY LUNSANVS 22E9 T 39vINY QHVHEI DIManT

CNT TT4S ‘NOLNAOM “2LVLST TVINASNONI NOLNADd ‘3AY ONOD3S ‘2 LI

BEFGS ANYINID ‘JODIIMZION GEFES € JIEVULS THISHOJ ANVNIONIS

LAz 7889 "NUNDOYTE ‘L33ULS ONDI £OT “3SNOH LN3D3Y

05 TTST IHIHSNYOA 1SIM ‘ABEIHLIM 'TVOH NOLTVM “TIIHMEYY

29T ANVINGID *DUNANVH ‘Y2 3S5VHLSYTIRSE

1S 8td "LHOJHLNGS HIIHBSINYIS “IAHA TIH MIN T

¥3P ZTMT ‘FYIHSIHD “NOLTIONGD ‘Ov0Y 1Sam Z

4S5 684 “NOSTIN “153 ONI JAYHSINOT “DVOH NOANIN OT ‘ISNOH ALDMIDTH

R1S $T9Y ‘TSR AENGMIN TNV IO0IHANYH "TUINGD D31-CA IHL WOOTS LW 9T MND
M8 368 ‘TUIHSYILSIOHOM "HOLIAQIE ‘IANA TUW H3dVd £

TEEE 'SONYTYIHLIN JHL ‘LHIIUONMMZ S TEEE ‘97 MUTHVINGIIHDS

B69 "INV ‘NOAT 869 “TORINY INNINTIVE 3NY 6T ‘ITIHEVND 31 119NINWI
ANYINN3S %INBEYNSO "66v-0 ‘EE ISSVHLSHISIHANOY

d16 ¥18 ‘NOL10E ‘HLYOMNYEYS “TIHINOLS “JLV.IST DNIAVYL SSI4dXT ‘FT LNA

34T £99 ‘SONYT ‘NIMEVA “L3TH1S T1GON 'SNIQUYD NNVE QY040 7

d¥6 Z189 "WYHIGYd ‘QYOY WYHDIH TZ "3SNOH SSON 10 00 LSHld

TIIHHLM SsTHaaY

IS 5L ONYIIATID ‘YwDaay ‘NMOLSNYWEOM 'aVO MDINININ

Tdb ¥TNS ‘FEIHSIHD ‘ICAH ‘INVT HEDINNG “LNIOd 3GAH

ABT 1709 ‘TUIHSNOA JSIM ‘NOLONMHONA ‘STIN 010

NIGIMS “ANNSONNNILS £8-bb ‘TYNI HSNIAS

D98 68 ‘SANVIAIN LS3M “TINHNOS YUY AITIVA JHLAIE ‘QUVATINDS TYRLNID 'ONIANE XINTOKd JHL
4¥b TS AJYUNS "NOLLNS ‘AVAM ATIMOHHL ‘3SNOH STNLL

HIT SAQ SONYIQIN 1$3M ‘TTIH AS43184 *13341S TWNYD

HEND YIYLSNY SLINIHdOdS

17 GHOL41N STYHININ ALTVD3dS
QAIAIN #N J3L0205

SHOOQ TVIHISNAN 3YNDIAS
ONIMOTE SSY1D DI41LN3IDS

QL) (i) 3svs

QL ISNOHIYYM ALZIVS

Al 9NISWIDYd NODIY

QLT ANVYEOUd

QOLT3INIHINIOM Q3ANIEd

A8 SINI TYLNIWNGHIANT X31A10d
SIBLSOONT YAND] AVHLLSY1d
di1OYH SHd

TO¥INGY L53d THOLS3d
TILIAIN BAN) STTVS 031540

QLY SIVIIAIHD 3ONVEO

QL1 ASHANI SN40

XN YANO

Z0

QALIAN 00T YMN

NOSMYd N

HEWD LYNIBNYE 3SSaN
Q3LIWN X31HSIW

HEWD SITIVYIN

FUNLINYAL 330 SYNDT

G ONILINSNDI SOHMT

HEND SIDSTIANYH WIHINOIT
Q17 TYNOLLYNYILNI Q0OMNN
QL7 AN SSCAHZT

QL7 2810373 631

CALIWNT SSEANA

STVHINIAL 2 TVDINIHD 31
AT SIVOINIHD KA

TVI0S 39315 INOC W3

HAWD Y3d¥d YUY
HALSYINI3¥ VALY SNOSNHOT
AL NOILSNBWOD YIf
anveaonoLr

NQSAI9 STNVC

QILAN STHAYTS 10430 INYLIOSE
QALEAN SNIDVADYd ANJWIATOANE
dNQYY STYYII TYNQILYNYIENE
QaUIND 3d0¥N3 NAAON|

QLT (WOQOND QALING) ¥O4NI
alixn aynl

STVYOIAZHD ONOINIWYH



2208 TrS’S

8BLTT
0SIS8'EL
00°0ZY
04°6E9°L
[4% 4 4504
BO'6LS’9
0000 7T
TEEBEY
o aTL
279087
09°E8T
06TLL'L
BEELE'OLT
LTSS
STVEL'T
90°£6£°8
TZ0LS'68T
DETIE'T
05T80'T
SE'B6
86'TYE
[: 4748
OY'055'6E
vSELLY
SEELL'R9
roobe e
ooz

YGH VIPY 7 o

X0 OEN "HILSIHONVYIN ‘531003 ‘AVOY QHO4SvEL T

dST SW YILSTHINYIN ‘GUOATYS ‘SAVND FHL ZBT - ST 'YHOLIA FHL

NXE £4d ‘NOLS3Hd “HIISIHIIN ‘OVOY TIVH AMNATIVS ‘LUNOD HONVIN T 3LNS
I¥F ENH ‘TUIHSNYOA LSVI “TINH 'A¥M NQOV3E B

¥NZ EN 'NOGNOT ‘ATTHONIA ‘Qv0% Ndvd SINIO3Y 962 ‘ISNOH HONOUOBTEYIN
AYY BTST ‘5Q2T7 ‘HLHOASHOH “THH AYY3N B

YDE 6108 ‘SIY0A LSIM ‘NOLYIHNITFTD "LITULS MYT 15T TIMLSNANI SONYISOON ST LINN ‘ISNOH NOLLISIHXE

o5 PN TLSIHONYI ‘WY1 NVd ONI INVEHLYON 'Ov0% AG¥Va

M6 LTIM ‘TUIHSNHOA M “TTVLSHIE Ndvd TIIAMIVD ‘b LINA

ANVINYID ‘NYIONYY 162 T/Z6 30VULSLIAVH “IWALSAS NIGHYNINY] “IGNILIISYOUISTYM

HMS SBE ‘JYIHSYONY "LLV1S3 TWIHLSNANS INVHLTY 'JANG STVDLIN “LUN0S JUNLNIA T LINA

Hd6 TN 'MOTUVH ‘SSPZT X08 Od SANIWAVA S1M1d ¥ILVA

YMT THE "IND 'ATINOYE ‘av0Y T13IHWNT 92 QL1 VIAAY 40 ¥NVE

ANYINYID JUVIA ZLLSP ‘TVILS-NNYNNYE-1NYd

YIHLSNY “THHAWDYIN ZZES “EE ISSVULS ¥IYZIQT

9YIASAVE WY 1319IDITYIMID "LOAULSHYS LSTTE L6 DAMTIIM

X710 0EW ‘HILSTHINVIN "S3T1003 “AVM OWINY]

MDL LEAT NOAY-NOdN-QUOLVELS ‘TvOY AUNANYE NYd SSINISNE OYOLVYLS

NNE ZWD "MOTUVH ‘6¥TET X08 Od

OSL TAD "SHIHSADMYYAM ‘NOLVANNN “X¥Uvd YANINYIS ‘AVM SOIAVO 1S ‘Ld3a BY

436 679 “A¥Ng "LIIUS CINITY “TIIN L0

NYT ST BILSTHONYIN ‘HILMISIHd “ANYT HOUNH TON

N8 678 ‘AENE ‘Tv0Y HLEOMSTId “N¥vd SSANISNE XOOYR SNITIOH "35N0H WYHONIJQNYS Y0014 LST
1SZ p15 ‘FUIHSOYOIIVLS “LNIUL-NO-DHOLS ‘163 GNI NOLNIS ‘QVO BNIGO3dS

986% ‘ANVINEID ADNUAYNSC IREP ‘HDSILIYD DYNG

NNISN3E 'INID 5 IYWIW3DTICNOM “"A'N WNIDIIE OSNI YHOLS "LSIM JULINID 3DIANIS INOLSND
NXE $78 ‘NOL10E ‘NOLHONOHLSIM 3LVLSE TVIHLSNONI STLYSNIM NHvd HILSYI ‘T LN

SV VHLX3

TYINIWNOHIANT dSA
VIGINLTNW NOST 3 H2LNIM
SNIONYH STVTYLLYIA HOSOMIM
QL STVDINIHD ALAKM

QL7 JUWE 7 W3S I1IHM

QLT SNOLUBIHXS 3508 J1IHM
QLTAN LiW3M

STIAYIS S5INISNS HIYOMINIM
HaWD sam

Q17 ADBYALYM

QALIAIT S H3LYM

02 '3 HAND LNONNIA

HBAD 1NQLSIA

HAWS XALHIA

HEWD JINHDIZLIIIMINN BOHVINIA
QL7 V2IWIHD ALYIDAdS STILIVA
QLT IVdIVA

Y3LvM SN A3LIND

QAL 'sdn

A17 SADOTONHITL HILIWNAYL
TYNOLLYNYILINI TTHOMTIAYYL
ININIADYNVIN LHDITYS w801 SNYHL
QLT SNOISHIdSIT INYHL

I+ HEND YON3Q TIIDONHDIL

Yd NOLLWONANd Q53 YHOLS
SHINYL XBO4 ISIYdHILNT SNOSNIHIALS



